ELECTRICAL:
CURRENT RATING: 1.5A
CONTACT RESISTANCE: 30mW Max.
INSULATOR RESISTANCE: 5000MW Min.
DIELECTRIC WITHSTANDING VOLTAGE: 1000V AC FOR 1 MIN.
MATERIAL:
Rev ApprovedCheckedDrawn Date
0

553 6.20 4.00 0.55 1.50
* OTHER DIMENSIONS AVAILABLE
HOW TO ORDER:
H B 1 2 - X X X X - ZX X
CONTACT MATERIAL: DIMENSION NUMBER:
1 - COPPER ALLOY SEE TABLE 1 CONTACTS:
NUMBER OF ROWS:
2 - DOUBLE ROW POST OPTION:
0 - w/OUT POST
1 - w/POST
RoHS
COMPLIANT
R
IR REFLOW
COMPATIBLE
260°C
0 - Bag Pack
1- W/Out Cap in Tube
2- With Cap in Tube
3 - With Cap/ Tape & Reel
NUMBER OF
01 thru 98
A0=100
-X
0 - Full Tin
1 - Full Au Flash
3 - 10u" Au
4 - 15u" Au
5 - 30u" Au
X
PLATING OVERALL:
9 - 30u" Au CONTACT AREA/TIN TAIL
6 - Au FLASH CONTACT AREA/TIN TAIL
7 - 10u" Au CONTACT AREA/TIN TAIL
8 - 15u" Au CONTACT AREA/TIN TAIL
PACKAGING:
SELECTIVE PLATING:
OPTIONAL
(POST OPTION)
A
B
C
D
INSULATOR ALSO AVAILABLE
WITH "D" DIMENSION = 1.5mm ± 0.1
CONSULT SMP TECHNOLOGY
CAP